



Document Output and Management Proposal

Prepared for:

WEBB COUNTY LARGA VISTA COMMUNITY CENTER

August 28, 2014



Award-Winning Products



Encompass Managed Print



Document & Device Security



Eco-Innovation



Professional Services & Software Solutions



Envision Digital Signage Services



Exceed expectations in powerful ways

The e-STUDIO357 series from Toshiba has been designed to bring small and medium workgroups the same power and performance typically reserved for larger businesses. It's easy to use, allowing you to create professional looking documents without extensive training or experience.

Start with a 20-second warm-up and a first copy out time of 3.7 seconds. Image quality is outstanding at 2,400 x 600 dpi. In addition to copying, faxing, printing and color scanning, it handles even the most challenging jobs quickly and Included Features easily. You'll be impressed with handy features like - 100-Sheet RADF a walk-up USB printing port and a crisp 9" color touch screen that gives you instant access to all sorts of other possibilities.



ESTUDIO 357

- STAND (E355/E455)

Fax Board (for 110V

- Next Gen PCS Power Filler, 120V-15 AMPS
- TEXAS DIR CONTRACT #DIR-SDD-1686
- Return of Equipment at Lease End)
- Lease Rate Not To Increase During Lease Term

Description	36 Mo. Lease	48 Mo. Lease
可以是是是 的人们的。		医阴道系统 医多克勒氏 医皮肤
Toshiba System	\$103.8	\$86.36

Features at a Glance

- > 35 PPM Copy/Print Speed
- > 2400 x 600 dpi (with Smoothing)
- > Approx. 20 Sec Warm-Up Time
- > 1,200-Sheet Standard Paper Capacity
- > 2 GB Standard Printer Memory
- > 9" Wide VGA Color Touch-screen
- > 125,000 Pages Monthly Duty Cycle

OPTIONS		
Description	36 Mo Lease 48 Mo. L	ease.
DESCRIPTION .	BOMONESEE REMARKS	

\$12.45

MAINTENANCE Моло Items 0 Pages Included \$0.00 Quarterly Base Cost \$0.0073 Quarterly Overage Per Page



\$10.36

Toshiba Quality Commitment Guarantee

The Toshiba Quality Commitment is our guarantee that you're getting the utmost in advanced technology, dependability, service and support. Toshiba stands squarely behind our promise with the assurance of complete satisfaction. Everything we do contributes to that goal—from setting the industry standard for research and development, to providing instant access to Toshiba support personnel. Look around. Nothing compares to Toshiba...quality guaranteed.



No Fine Print. No Strings Attached. Here's How the Guarantee Works.

FREE REPLACEMENT

If your Toshiba manufactured Copier, Facsimile, Printer or its accessories do not operate within Toshiba's product specifications during the term of this program, and if the equipment cannot be repaired to perform within product specifications, Toshiba will replace the Copier, Facsimile, Printer or accessory at no charge with a model of equal or better features and specifications.

FREE LOANER

If your Toshiba manufactured Copier, Facsimile or Printer is out-ofservice more than two (2) consecutive business days after notifying your Authorized Toshiba Servicing Dealer or requires off-site service, a loaner Copier, Facsimile or Printer will be provided by the Authorized Toshiba Servicing Dealer at no additional charge.

TERM OF PROGRAM

The term of this program is: a) for purchased equipment, three years from equipment installation date or maximum number of copies as stated in the product specifications, whichever occurs first; or b) for leased or rental equipment, three years or the length of the original lease starting from the equipment installation date, whichever is longer.





n i		
		•

TOSHIBA **BUSINESS SOLUTIONS**

Texas

New Mexico

Financial Services. Every attempt has been made to eliminate confusing language to create a simple, easy-to-read document.

This document is written in "Plain English." The words Lessee, you, and your refer to the customer. The words Lessor, we, us and our refer to Toshiba

FMV LEASE AGREEMENT

10231 Kotzebue

San Antonio, Texas 78217

Phone: 210.357.2600 Fax: 210.357.2630

TOSHIBA

(E)VANO/ALASERVIOSE

APPLICATION NUMBER AGREEMENT NUMBER	
 1	

ONTACT INFORMATION						
WEBB COUNTY	Fed. Tax ID#;	74-60015872				
PURCHASING-ACCTS PAYABLE	Bill-To Phone:	(956) 523-4125		Bill-To Fax:	(956) 523-5010	Will all
1110 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 101	City, State-Zip:	LAREDO, TEXAS 7	78040			* ***
LARGA VISTA COMMUNITY CENTER 5401 CISNEROS	City, State-Zip:	LAREDO, TEXAS 7804	0	- With the		
RMATION						
CHRISTOPHER YANES		Branch Location:	LAREDO,	TEXAS	;	
TION				MODEL N	O. SE	RIAL NO.
COPIER				E-STUDIO 3	i7	

		TV80				
994 :						

ACT #DIR-SDD-1686						
orm (Schedule "A") for Additional Equipment						
	PURCHASING-ACCTS PAYABLE 1110 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 101 LARGA VISTA COMMUNITY CENTER 5401 CISNEROS RMATION CHRISTOPHER YANES FION COPIER ACT #DIR-SDD-1686	PURCHASING-ACCTS PAYABLE PURCHASING-ACCTS PAYABLE 1110 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 101 City, State-Zip: LARGA VISTA COMMUNITY CENTER 5401 CISNEROS CITY, State-Zip: CHRISTOPHER YANES TION COPIER	PURCHASING-ACCTS PAYABLE BIII-To Phone: (956) 523-4125 1110 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 101 City, State-Zip: LAREDO, TEXAS 7804 LARGA VISTA COMMUNITY CENTER 5401 CISNEROS CITY, State-Zip: LAREDO, TEXAS 7804 CHRISTOPHER YANES FION COPIER ACT #DIR-SDD-1686	PURCHASING-ACCTS PAYABLE PURCHASING-ACCTS PAYABLE 1110 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 101 LARGA VISTA COMMUNITY CENTER 6401 CISNEROS City, State-Zip: LAREDO, TEXAS 78040 MATION CHRISTOPHER YANES Branch Location: LAREDO, COPIER ACT #DIR-SDD-1686	PURCHASING-ACCTS PAYABLE BIII-To Phone: (956) 523-4125 BIII-To Fax: 1110 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 101 City, State-Zip: LAREDO, TEXAS 78040 LARGA VISTA COMMUNITY CENTER Sold CISNEROS City, State-Zip: LAREDO, TEXAS 78040 MATION CHRISTOPHER YANES Branch Location: LAREDO, TEXAS MODEL NO COPIER ACT #DIR-SDD-1686	PURCHASING-ACCTS PAYABLE Bill-To Phone: (956) 523-4125 Bill-To Fax: (956) 523-5010

LEASE TERM 8	. PAYMEI	NT SCH	EDL	I E	n de karen (aranta kenada baran 1992). Paris bagangan baran 1993 (1993) k	
Number of Payments:	48	of	\$	86.36		Lease payment period is monthly otherwise indicated. End-of-Lease Options: You will have the following options: at the end of your original term, provided the Lease has not terminated early and n
Security Deposit:	\$	-		Received		event of default under the Lease has occurred and is continuing. 1. Purchase the Equipment at Fair Market Value - 2. Renew the Lease
Documentation Fee:	\$75.00 (includ	ied in First Inv	oice)	****	***************************************	3. Return Equipment

TEXAS DIR CONT	RACT #DIR-	SDD-1686											
See attached	form (Schedu	le "A") for	Addit	ional Equipm	ent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
LEASE TERM	& PAYMEI	NT SCH	DU	LE	Parke propagation and the address systematical design			Taren Ostanosio ser Millar Ostanosio ser			(1975) (1975) (1975) (1975) (1975)		
Number of Payments:	48	of	\$	86.36	(plus applicable t			riod is monthly oth I the end of your o					
Security Deposit:	\$	-		Received	. 14 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	event	of default un	der the Lease has quipment at Fair N	occurred	l and is centin	ulng.		
Documentation Fee:	\$75.00 (includ	led in First Invo	oice)		**********	2123333	um Equipmi	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	naixel va	IUC - 2. ROIE	ew ine Lease		
THIS IS A N	ONCANCE	LABLE /	IRRE	EVOCABLE	AGREEMEN	IT. THIS A	AGREEN	IENT CANNO	OT BE	CANCEL	LED OR	TERMIN	ATED.
LESSOR ACCI	EPTANCE												
Toshiba Financia	al Services	Signature: X							Title:			Date:	
CUSTOMER A	CCEPTAN	CE											
Name:	DANNY VALDEZ		Signat	lure: X	•				Title:	WEBB COL	OUDL YTAL	E Date:	
PERSONAL G o induce us to enter into gainst the lessee or the i efault by lessee or the u xtensions or modification areunder. The obligations y lessee in the event the ssigns of undersigned, an	this Lease, the uni Equipment or enfo indersigned. The i as granted to us a s of the undersigned undersigned mus	dersigned joint rce any other undersigned w nd the release od shall continu I pay us. This	remedy alves n and/or ue even is a cor	r before proceeding tolice of acceptary compromise of the lessee becontinuing Guaranty	ng against the unders nee hereof and of all any obligations of les omes insolvent or bar and shall not be disc	igned. The un other notices ssee or any ot nkrupt or is dis charged or affe	dersigned agr or demends o her obligors a charged from acted by deall	rees to pay all reason of any kind to which and guarantors with bankruptcy, and the nof the undersioned	inable atto i the unde out in eny i undersigi il shall bin	omey's fees and irsigned may b way releasing ned agrees not id the heirs, ad	d other expente entitled. The the undersign to seek to be implied to seek to see	ses incurred b e undersigned ned from his r repaid epresentatives	y us by reason of consents to any or her obligations
Print Name of 1st Guarant	tor.		١	N/A		Signature: X	N/A					Date:	Na
Print Name of 2nd Guaran		29.40;220;13.61;13.61;1	١	V/A		Signature: X	N/A					Date:	N/A
ACCEPTANCE	OF DELIV	ERY											
ou certify that all the Equ cknowledged. Upon your	ipment listed abov signing below, you	e has been fu promises here	mished will be	and that deliver i	and installation have t inconditional in all resp	been fully comp pects.	oleted and are	salisfactory. Furthe	er, all cond	litions and term	s of this Agre	ement have b	een reviewed and

Name:	DANNY VALDEZ	Signature: X	Title:	WEBB COUNTY JUDGE	Dale:

FISCAL FUNDING ADDENDUM

				-							
lling Address		1110 WASHI	NGTON STREE	ON STREET, SUITE 101					Phone (956) 523-4125 Zip 78040		
ty LARED	0	Country	USA								
			EQUIPMENT	INFOR	MATION						
quipment Loca f not same as a			LARG	A VIST	A COMMUI	NITY CENTE	R				
ity	LARE	DO Country		USA		State	тх	Zip	78040		
QUANTITY	MODEL NO.	EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION (ATTACH SCHEDUL	E IF NECESSARY)		QUANTITY	MODEL NO.	EQUIP	MENT DESCRIPTION (A	TTACH SCHEDULE IF NECESSARY)		
1	E-STUDIO 357	TOSHIBA DIGITAL COPI	ER				_				
			<u></u>	-		 					
	1 1			_		<u> </u>					

The above described ________ ("Lessee") warrants that is has funds available to pay rents ("Lease Payments") until the end of its current appropriation period. In the event its legislative body or funding authority does not appropriate funds to be paid to Lessor for the above described Equipment ("Equipment"), Lessee may, upon prior written notice to Lessor, effective 60 day after the giving of such notice or upon the exhaustion of the funding authorized for the then current appropriation period, whichever is later, return the Equipment to Lessor, at Lessee's expense; and thereupon, be released of its obligation to make all rental payments (Lease Payments) to Lessor due thereafter, provided: (1) The Equipment is returned to Lessor as provided for in the above described Lease ("Lease"), (2) the foregoing notice states the failure of the legislative body or funding authority to appropriate the necessary funds as reason for cancellation, and (3) the notice is accompanied by payment of all amounts then due to Lessor under the Lease.

In the event Lessee returns the Equipment pursuant to the terms of this Addendum, Lessor shall retain all sums paid hereunder by Lessee, including the Security Deposit (if any) specified in the Lease.

If the provisions of this Addendum are utilized by Lessee, Lessee agrees not to purchase, lease or rent any other functionally similar equipment for the balance of the Lease term following Lessee's exercise of its termination rights hereunder.

This Addendum will not be construed so as to permit the Lessee to terminate the Lease in order to acquire any other equipment or obtain funds directly or indirectly to perform essentially the same application for which the Equipment is intended.

Signature X (MUST	BE SIGNED BY AUTHORIZED AGENT, REPRESENTATIVE OF	ROFFICER OF GOVERNMENT ENTITY)
Print Name	DANNY	VALDEZ
Title	WEBB COUNTY JUDGE	Date
For	WEBB, COUNTY OF	Name of Government Entity

Legal Name of Corporation of Partnersh

OSHIBA **BUSINESS SOLUTIONS**

AIMS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

MS-1.0.0

			CUSTOMER NUMBER	DATE
Sales Representative:	CHRISTOPHER YANES			
Customer agrees to pure	chase and Toshiba Business Solutions agrees to	provide parts, labor, ink, toner, and tone	er collection containers (t	he "Maintenance Services")

Cus

for the equipmen services listed ur Integration Suppo	t listed below in accordance nder the Exclusion section ort.	e with the terms a on page two of the	and conditions of thi he contract. A Con	s contract. The Monectivity & Securi	Maintenance ity Options A	Services exclude par greement must be a	per, staples a attached and	nd all other parts and executed for Network
CUSTOMER	INFORMATION	THE THE PROPERTY						
Customer Name:	WEBB COUNTY	taring the areas as	Andrew Ballia Mary Carlos	Bill to Number:	ilas a la jaran 1944.	elitak italiak di Jerak di Serbe.		
Billing Address:	1110 WASHINGTO	N STREET, S	UITE 101	Phone #:	(956) 52	23-4134 Ext.	Fax #:	(956) 523-5010
Address 2:				Contact:		IVINA GOMEZ	Customer PC	
City:	LAREDO	State: TX	Zip: 78040	eMail:	p	urchasinginvoice	s@webbc	ountytx.gov
DEVICE DET		eterefia, pagasa						
	NFORMATION							
Ship to Name: Shipping Address:	WEBB COUNTY LARGE	SA VISTA COMIN	JUNITY CENTER	Ship to Number:	/0-01-1			
City:	LAREDO	CL-L- TV	70040	Phone #:	(956) /1	2-3500 Ext.		
Contact:	GREG ARAIZA		Zip: 78046	Fax #:		(956) 712-350	3	
EQUIPMENT	HANDER OF THE PROPERTY OF	emaii: guara	alza@webbcountytx.gov	Delivery Date:	in the property	Ship:	v1:=c>==:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	The second second
100 mm 1	STUDIO 357 Digital C	onier		PRODUCT ESTUD	医鼻唇 医阿萨尔德氏的现在分词 化丁烷烷	ID#	SER	NAL NUMBER
					10 337	1 (\$2 (\$2 (\$2 (\$2 (\$2 (\$2 (\$2 (\$2 (\$2 (\$2	i summending	[6536]ESESESEEEELEESSEEEER
TYPE	START METER	INCLUDES	UNITS	MINIMUM PAY	MENT	PAYMENT FREQUENCY	EXCESS	EXCESS BILLING FREQUENCY
Black Images		0	Clicks	\$	-	Quarterly	\$0.0073	Quarterly
	*****	*****	***************************************				Ψ0.0073	Quarterly
***************************************	49 month agreer	mont 20 de	u panealletie	- 1111				
-	48 month agreer	nent. 30 da	y cancellatio	n by eitner i	party wit	n written notic	e.	···.
O See attache	d Maintenance Contract Sc	hedule for addition	nal covered devices					
INVOICE INFO	ORMATION							
💽 Invoice	Customer Address Loc	ation	🖸 Invoice 🗟	uipment Location	* <u></u>	era e como como e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	a Shakari <u>e ga</u> ala a <u>ra</u> a ya s	od Pristine i seni je pr <u>ed e spretsood</u>
DECLINATIO	V 100 000000000000000000000000000000000							
Customer is a	declining maintenance on the o	quipment listed abo	ve.	and reserve to a mark a condition	t Anny d'Aun d'An Marine de l'		<u> </u>	AND FOR THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
Printed Name:				I a,				
Title:		Date:		Sig	nature:			
THAT THEY HAV	CONDITIONS HEREOF E READ AND UNDERSTA	ND THESE TERM	is.					
Customer and TB:	to pay the Minimum Payme S, it shall constitute a bind ir electronic signature belov	ing contract and is	s non-cancelable. 1	his Contract will t	beain on the	date signed by TBS	t. When this of below. You	Contract is signed by hereby acknowledge
Customer:	WE	BB COUNTY			Tøshik	oa Business S	Solution	5
Printed Name:	DAN	NY VALDEZ		Printed Name:	///	CHRISTOF	HER YAN	ES
Signature:				Signature:	11/_			
Title:	WEBB COUNTY JUI	OGE Date:		Title:	GOVER	NMENT SALES	Effective D	ate: 9/8/2014
					*		<u> </u>	

TOSHIBA **BUSINESS SOLUTIONS**

AIMS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

MS-1.0.0

				(878.87)	energieren vereit	ig of grant descriptions	CHOTOMED	Name and Cost	314 515 7 52
Sales Represent	ative: CHRIS	STOPHER YAI	NES	ESSE		dunine (1981)	CUSTOMER NU	IMBER	DATE
•									
ioi ilie equipilier	s to purchase and Toshiba nt listed below in accordant nder the Exclusion section ort.	ce with the terms i	and cond	litions of th	is contract 📑	The Maintana	are Senires aveludo es	nor stoples -	والمناهم المساهم
CUSTOMER	INFORMATION								
Customer Name:	WEBB COUNTY				Bill to Number:				
Billing Address:	1110 WASHINGTO	N STREET, S	UITE 1	01	Phone #:	(956	i) 523-4134 Ext.	Fax #:	(956) 523-5010
Address 2:					Contact:		ÚDIVINA GOMEZ	Customer P(
City:	LAREDO	State: T>	✓ Zip:	78040	eMail:		purchasinginvoice	s@webbc	ountytx.gov
DEVICE DET	'AILS	Militari Arfant Addineses	HAND GOV	markapash er ever	e districts executed events distri	elina e e fasti inné den a Asses	edan ku kosunsaya dekkan dibe emikung estila		
LOCATION I	NFORMATION		Appear					114111111111111111111111111111111111111	
Ship to Name:	WEBB COUNTY LARG	3A VISTA COM	YTINUN	CENTER	Ship to Numb	oer:		<u> </u>	28 (28 (1080)(80 (408) 28 (28 (108) 128 (108) 13
Shipping Address:	5401CISNEROS				Phone #:	(956) 712-3500 Ext.		
City:	LAREDO	State: TX	(Zip:	78046	Fax #:		(956) 712-350	3	
Contact;	GREG ARAIZA	email: gbar	aiza@webl	bcountytx.gov	Delivery Date	ť	Ship:		
EQUIPMENT					PROD	UCT NUMBE	R ID#	SEI	RIAL NUMBER
TOSHIBA E-STUDIO 357 Digital Copier					ESTUDIO 357				
түре	START METER	INCLUDES		INITS	MINIMUM	PAYMENT	PAYMENT FREQUENCY	EXCESS CHARGE	EXCESS BILLING FREQUENCY
Black Images		0	С	licks	\$	-	Quarterly	\$0.0073	Quarterly
								+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	
	ļ	<u> </u>	_[1
	48 month agreer	nent. 30 da	ay can	cellatio	n by eith	er party v	with written notic	e.	
					<u> </u>	····			
O See attache	ed Maintenance Contract Sc	hedule for addition	nal covere	ed devices					
INVOICE INF	ODMATION	Marian and the second second	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		work some a some	····	···		
	ORIVIATION Customer Address Loc								
		ation		Invoice E	uipment Loc	ation			
DECLINATIO	<u>ting di kalif kalifak di kalif kalif di kalif kalif</u>								
	declining maintenance on the o	aquipment listed abo	ove.				The section of the se	Printer Committee Committee	a nikasa ni nikata ka majiya dalam ni 1994).
Printed Name:						Signaturo			
Title:	Title: Date:					Signature:			
ACCEPTANC									
	CONDITIONS HEREOF	ARE PART OF T	HIS SER	VICE AGE	EEMENT. E	Y SIGNING	THIS CONTRACT THE	CUSTOMER	ACKNOW! EDGES
THAT THEY HAV	E READ AND UNDERSTA	ND THESE TERM	/IS.			,,,,,,	THIS CONTINUE, THE	COSTONIEN	. ACKNOWLEDGES
	to pay the Minimum Payme S, it shall constitute a bind ur electronic signature belov	ing contract and i	S non-car	ncelable l	his Contract	will begin on	the date glaned by TDC	. When this below. You	Contract is signed by hereby acknowledge
		****	an embic	eable and	originai signa	ture for all pui	rposes.		
Customer:	WEBB COUNTY				Toshiba Business Solutions				
Printed Name:	DANNY VALDEZ				Printed Name: CHRISTOPHER YANES				
Signature:					Signature:	Ihr,	7		
Title:	WEBB COUNTY JUDGE Date:				Title:	GÓV	ERNMENT SALES	Effective D	Pate: 9/8/2014